
Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Eichhorn, Andre Tecto 78 4:49 4:44 - 9:33

2 Postmann, Vincenz 93 4:51 4:56 - 9:47

3 Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 4:54 4:59 - 9:53

4 Baum, Andreas SV-Elbland Coswig/Meissen 68 5:09 5:07 - 10:16

5 Koch-Morgenstern, Andreas 78 5:19 5:15 - 10:34

6 Wohlgemuth, René Post SV Görlitz 82 5:29 5:17 - 10:46

7 Bock, Holger Augustusburg 70 5:25 5:31 - 10:56

8 Arnswald, Michael DIE FAHRRAD-KETTE 65 5:29 5:35 - 11:04

9 Staude-Haubold, Uwe RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 69 5:33 5:41 - 11:14

10 Bleul, Olaf RTTW 70 5:46 5:53 - 11:39

11 Baum, Rolf 53 5:51 5:53 - 11:44

12 Loose, Roberto 74 5:54 5:52 - 11:46

13 Trommler, Corinna 93 5:59 5:52 - 11:51

14 Wellhöfer, Pierre Hebe und Fördertechnik Beut 83 5:57 5:56 - 11:53

15 Mirsch, Wolfgang 54 6:04 6:07 - 12:11

16 Adler, Tina Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 84 6:05 6:11 - 12:16

17 Rübling, Uwe Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 59 6:09 6:12 - 12:21

18 Bayer, Clemens DSC 1898 76 6:10 6:20 - 12:30

19 Fleischhauer, Jens 70 6:21 6:29 - 12:50

20 Wolf, Peter RTTW 58 6:43 6:33 - 13:16

21 Claussnitzer, Jens Radteam Tharandter Wald 72 6:41 6:37 - 13:18

22 Kluge, Andreas Chemnitzer PSV 62 7:19 6:00 - 13:19

23 Franke, Sylvio 72 6:45 6:52 - 13:37

24 Preißler, Friederike Pulsschlag Neuhausen Erzg 83 6:50 6:50 - 13:40

25 Wieja, Gerke Velox Berlin e.V. 71 6:48 6:57 - 13:45

26 Littmann, René 80 7:02 6:48 - 13:50

27 Golenia, Mike RTTW 64 6:54 6:57 - 13:51

28 Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:05 7:03 - 14:08

29 Hackel, Sarah 87 7:15 7:18 - 14:33

30 Müller, Claus RSV Chemnitz 45 7:17 7:19 - 14:36

31 Werske, Birgit Team Combase e.V. 85 7:11 7:28 - 14:39

32 Röstel, Norbert Velox Berlin e.V. 64 7:25 7:27 - 14:52

33 Kenne, Dieter 39 7:23 7:45 - 15:08

34 Bauch, Roland VfB Lengenfeld 50 7:33 7:42 - 15:15

34 Dietze, Peter Chemnitzer PSV 40 7:43 7:32 - 15:15

36 Hubrich, Reinhard Plessa 49 7:41 7:36 - 15:17

37 Haubold, Isa RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 69 8:01 7:59 - 16:00

38 Reinicke, Janin Velox Berlin e.V. 95 8:12 8:08 - 16:20

39 Baude, Denis Radteam Tharandter Wald 76 6:56 9:34 - 16:30

40 Zieschang, Lutz Eislöwe 59 8:21 8:14 - 16:35

41 Thomas, Frank Wurzen 63 8:17 8:20 - 16:37

42 Reinicke, Ilona Velox Berlin e.V. 62 9:08 9:03 - 18:11

43 Illmann, Martin 54 9:27 9:26 - 18:53

44 Thomas, Kerstin Wurzen 65 10:08 10:16 - 20:24

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  Männer
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Eichhorn, Andre Tecto 78 4:49 4:44 - 9:33

2 Postmann, Vincenz 93 4:51 4:56 - 9:47

3 Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 4:54 4:59 - 9:53

4 Baum, Andreas SV-Elbland Coswig/Meissen 68 5:09 5:07 - 10:16

5 Koch-Morgenstern, Andreas 78 5:19 5:15 - 10:34

6 Wohlgemuth, René Post SV Görlitz 82 5:29 5:17 - 10:46

7 Bock, Holger Augustusburg 70 5:25 5:31 - 10:56

8 Arnswald, Michael DIE FAHRRAD-KETTE 65 5:29 5:35 - 11:04

9 Staude-Haubold, Uwe RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 69 5:33 5:41 - 11:14

10 Bleul, Olaf RTTW 70 5:46 5:53 - 11:39
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Ochsentour 2019



Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  Männer
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

11 Baum, Rolf 53 5:51 5:53 - 11:44

12 Loose, Roberto 74 5:54 5:52 - 11:46

13 Wellhöfer, Pierre Hebe und Fördertechnik Beut 83 5:57 5:56 - 11:53

14 Mirsch, Wolfgang 54 6:04 6:07 - 12:11

15 Rübling, Uwe Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 59 6:09 6:12 - 12:21

16 Bayer, Clemens DSC 1898 76 6:10 6:20 - 12:30

17 Fleischhauer, Jens 70 6:21 6:29 - 12:50

18 Wolf, Peter RTTW 58 6:43 6:33 - 13:16

19 Claussnitzer, Jens Radteam Tharandter Wald 72 6:41 6:37 - 13:18

20 Kluge, Andreas Chemnitzer PSV 62 7:19 6:00 - 13:19

21 Franke, Sylvio 72 6:45 6:52 - 13:37

22 Littmann, René 80 7:02 6:48 - 13:50

23 Golenia, Mike RTTW 64 6:54 6:57 - 13:51

24 Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:05 7:03 - 14:08

25 Müller, Claus RSV Chemnitz 45 7:17 7:19 - 14:36

26 Röstel, Norbert Velox Berlin e.V. 64 7:25 7:27 - 14:52

27 Kenne, Dieter 39 7:23 7:45 - 15:08

28 Bauch, Roland VfB Lengenfeld 50 7:33 7:42 - 15:15

28 Dietze, Peter Chemnitzer PSV 40 7:43 7:32 - 15:15

30 Hubrich, Reinhard Plessa 49 7:41 7:36 - 15:17

31 Baude, Denis Radteam Tharandter Wald 76 6:56 9:34 - 16:30

32 Zieschang, Lutz Eislöwe 59 8:21 8:14 - 16:35

33 Thomas, Frank Wurzen 63 8:17 8:20 - 16:37

34 Illmann, Martin 54 9:27 9:26 - 18:53

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  Frauen
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Trommler, Corinna 93 5:59 5:52 - 11:51

2 Adler, Tina Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 84 6:05 6:11 - 12:16

3 Preißler, Friederike Pulsschlag Neuhausen Erzg 83 6:50 6:50 - 13:40

4 Wieja, Gerke Velox Berlin e.V. 71 6:48 6:57 - 13:45

5 Hackel, Sarah 87 7:15 7:18 - 14:33

6 Werske, Birgit Team Combase e.V. 85 7:11 7:28 - 14:39

7 Haubold, Isa RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 69 8:01 7:59 - 16:00

8 Reinicke, Janin Velox Berlin e.V. 95 8:12 8:08 - 16:20

9 Reinicke, Ilona Velox Berlin e.V. 62 9:08 9:03 - 18:11

10 Thomas, Kerstin Wurzen 65 10:08 10:16 - 20:24

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M Elite (1990-96)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Postmann, Vincenz 93 4:51 4:56 - 9:47

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W Elite (1990-96)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Trommler, Corinna 93 5:59 5:52 - 11:51

2 Reinicke, Janin Velox Berlin e.V. 95 8:12 8:08 - 16:20
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Ochsentour 2019



Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M S1 (1980-89)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Wohlgemuth, René Post SV Görlitz 82 5:29 5:17 - 10:46

2 Wellhöfer, Pierre Hebe und Fördertechnik Beut 83 5:57 5:56 - 11:53

3 Littmann, René 80 7:02 6:48 - 13:50

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W S1 (1980-89)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Adler, Tina Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 84 6:05 6:11 - 12:16

2 Preißler, Friederike Pulsschlag Neuhausen Erzg 83 6:50 6:50 - 13:40

3 Hackel, Sarah 87 7:15 7:18 - 14:33

4 Werske, Birgit Team Combase e.V. 85 7:11 7:28 - 14:39

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M S2 (1970-79)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Eichhorn, Andre Tecto 78 4:49 4:44 - 9:33

2 Koch-Morgenstern, Andreas 78 5:19 5:15 - 10:34

3 Bock, Holger Augustusburg 70 5:25 5:31 - 10:56

4 Bleul, Olaf RTTW 70 5:46 5:53 - 11:39

5 Loose, Roberto 74 5:54 5:52 - 11:46

6 Bayer, Clemens DSC 1898 76 6:10 6:20 - 12:30

7 Fleischhauer, Jens 70 6:21 6:29 - 12:50

8 Claussnitzer, Jens Radteam Tharandter Wald 72 6:41 6:37 - 13:18

9 Franke, Sylvio 72 6:45 6:52 - 13:37

10 Baude, Denis Radteam Tharandter Wald 76 6:56 9:34 - 16:30

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W S2 (1970-79)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Wieja, Gerke Velox Berlin e.V. 71 6:48 6:57 - 13:45

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M S3 (1960-69)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 4:54 4:59 - 9:53

2 Baum, Andreas SV-Elbland Coswig/Meissen 68 5:09 5:07 - 10:16

3 Arnswald, Michael DIE FAHRRAD-KETTE 65 5:29 5:35 - 11:04

4 Staude-Haubold, Uwe RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 69 5:33 5:41 - 11:14

5 Kluge, Andreas Chemnitzer PSV 62 7:19 6:00 - 13:19

6 Golenia, Mike RTTW 64 6:54 6:57 - 13:51

7 Röstel, Norbert Velox Berlin e.V. 64 7:25 7:27 - 14:52

8 Thomas, Frank Wurzen 63 8:17 8:20 - 16:37
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Ochsentour 2019



Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W S3 (1960-69)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Haubold, Isa RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 69 8:01 7:59 - 16:00

2 Reinicke, Ilona Velox Berlin e.V. 62 9:08 9:03 - 18:11

3 Thomas, Kerstin Wurzen 65 10:08 10:16 - 20:24

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M S4 (1950-59)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Baum, Rolf 53 5:51 5:53 - 11:44

2 Mirsch, Wolfgang 54 6:04 6:07 - 12:11

3 Rübling, Uwe Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 59 6:09 6:12 - 12:21

4 Wolf, Peter RTTW 58 6:43 6:33 - 13:16

5 Bauch, Roland VfB Lengenfeld 50 7:33 7:42 - 15:15

6 Zieschang, Lutz Eislöwe 59 8:21 8:14 - 16:35

7 Illmann, Martin 54 9:27 9:26 - 18:53

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M S5 (1945-49)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:05 7:03 - 14:08

2 Müller, Claus RSV Chemnitz 45 7:17 7:19 - 14:36

3 Hubrich, Reinhard Plessa 49 7:41 7:36 - 15:17

Ochsentour 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M S6 (bis 1944)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Kenne, Dieter 39 7:23 7:45 - 15:08

2 Dietze, Peter Chemnitzer PSV 40 7:43 7:32 - 15:15
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Ochsentour 2019



OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Wintermantel, Friedrich RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 06 - - 5:53 5:53

2 Stimmel, Fabian 09 - - 6:17 6:17

3 Weidauer, Neo RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 07 - - 6:25 6:25

4 Morgenstern, Elias RTTW 07 - - 6:47 6:47

5 Flach, Charlotte RSV Hainichen 08 - - 7:28 7:28

6 Dreifke, Michelle Radteam Tharandter Wald 04 - - 7:31 7:31

7 Schmidt, Elias 06 - - 7:54 7:54

8 Laws, Vivian 07 - - 7:59 7:59

9 Dreifke, Fabienne Radteam Tharandter Wald 10 - - 8:22 8:22

10 Grimmer, Annalena Radteam Tharandter Wald 08 - - 8:45 8:45

11 Goldbach, Marit Radteam Tharandter Wald 08 - - 8:53 8:53

12 Horn, Chrysanthus SSV Mounty Altenberg 10 - - 8:54 8:54

13 Militzer, Julius Radteam Tharandter Wald 09 - - 9:02 9:02

14 Schönherr, Amy RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 06 - - 9:19 9:19

15 Scharsach, Eddy RTTW 09 - - 9:33 9:33

16 Bleul, Pauline RTTW 05 - - 9:40 9:40

17 Koch, Maximilian 10 - - 9:49 9:49

18 Lösche, Benedikt RTTW 04 - - 9:55 9:55

19 Baude, Nina 06 - - 10:54 10:54

20 Bleul, Anni RTTW 08 - - 11:07 11:07

21 Lehner, Mathilda Radteam Tharandter Wald 09 - - 11:09 11:09

22 Baude, Nathalie 11 - - 11:51 11:51

23 Horn, Penelopé-Aljona 03 - - 12:38 12:38

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  Männer
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Wintermantel, Friedrich RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 06 - - 5:53 5:53

2 Stimmel, Fabian 09 - - 6:17 6:17

3 Weidauer, Neo RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 07 - - 6:25 6:25

4 Morgenstern, Elias RTTW 07 - - 6:47 6:47

5 Schmidt, Elias 06 - - 7:54 7:54

6 Horn, Chrysanthus SSV Mounty Altenberg 10 - - 8:54 8:54

7 Militzer, Julius Radteam Tharandter Wald 09 - - 9:02 9:02

8 Scharsach, Eddy RTTW 09 - - 9:33 9:33

9 Koch, Maximilian 10 - - 9:49 9:49

10 Lösche, Benedikt RTTW 04 - - 9:55 9:55

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  Frauen
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Flach, Charlotte RSV Hainichen 08 - - 7:28 7:28

2 Dreifke, Michelle Radteam Tharandter Wald 04 - - 7:31 7:31

3 Laws, Vivian 07 - - 7:59 7:59

4 Dreifke, Fabienne Radteam Tharandter Wald 10 - - 8:22 8:22

5 Grimmer, Annalena Radteam Tharandter Wald 08 - - 8:45 8:45

6 Goldbach, Marit Radteam Tharandter Wald 08 - - 8:53 8:53

7 Schönherr, Amy RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 06 - - 9:19 9:19

8 Bleul, Pauline RTTW 05 - - 9:40 9:40

9 Baude, Nina 06 - - 10:54 10:54

10 Bleul, Anni RTTW 08 - - 11:07 11:07

11 Lehner, Mathilda Radteam Tharandter Wald 09 - - 11:09 11:09

12 Baude, Nathalie 11 - - 11:51 11:51

13 Horn, Penelopé-Aljona 03 - - 12:38 12:38
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Ochsentour 2019



OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W U9 (2011-12)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Baude, Nathalie 11 - - 11:51 11:51

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M U11 (2009-10)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Stimmel, Fabian 09 - - 6:17 6:17

2 Horn, Chrysanthus SSV Mounty Altenberg 10 - - 8:54 8:54

3 Militzer, Julius Radteam Tharandter Wald 09 - - 9:02 9:02

4 Scharsach, Eddy RTTW 09 - - 9:33 9:33

5 Koch, Maximilian 10 - - 9:49 9:49

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W U11 (2009-10)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Dreifke, Fabienne Radteam Tharandter Wald 10 - - 8:22 8:22

2 Lehner, Mathilda Radteam Tharandter Wald 09 - - 11:09 11:09

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M U13 (2007-08)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Weidauer, Neo RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 07 - - 6:25 6:25

2 Morgenstern, Elias RTTW 07 - - 6:47 6:47

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W U13 (2007-08)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Flach, Charlotte RSV Hainichen 08 - - 7:28 7:28

2 Laws, Vivian 07 - - 7:59 7:59

3 Grimmer, Annalena Radteam Tharandter Wald 08 - - 8:45 8:45

4 Goldbach, Marit Radteam Tharandter Wald 08 - - 8:53 8:53

5 Bleul, Anni RTTW 08 - - 11:07 11:07

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M U15 (2005-06)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Wintermantel, Friedrich RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 06 - - 5:53 5:53

2 Schmidt, Elias 06 - - 7:54 7:54
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Ochsentour 2019



OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W U15 (2005-06)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Schönherr, Amy RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 06 - - 9:19 9:19

2 Bleul, Pauline RTTW 05 - - 9:40 9:40

3 Baude, Nina 06 - - 10:54 10:54

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  M U17 (2003-04)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Lösche, Benedikt RTTW 04 - - 9:55 9:55

OXE Kidies 2019  am  21.09.2019

Serienwertung  -  W U17 (2003-04)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Dreifke, Michelle Radteam Tharandter Wald 04 - - 7:31 7:31

2 Horn, Penelopé-Aljona 03 - - 12:38 12:38
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21.09.2019  -  16:19:05

Ochsentour 2019


